by normal activity, illness or clinical sign(s) are noticed or occur on your pet’s body. Pre-existing
conditions do not include coverable ongoing medical conditions that showed clinical signs after
the original inception date and waiting period.

iv. Any curable medical condition, that is observed, recorded or identified up to three hundred sixty- 
five (365) days prior to the original inception date of the policy or during the waiting period of the
policy, will be subject to a curable exclusionary period of three hundred sixty-five (365) days from
the original inception date of the policy. Any such curable medical condition that does not reoccur
within the first curable exclusionary period will be coverable provided an annual exam is
conducted by a veterinarian dated after the curable exclusionary period and before the first
reoccurrence of such curable medical condition. If the curable medical condition does reoccur
within the curable exclusionary period after the original inception date then a second curable
exclusionary period will apply after the first three hundred sixty-five (365) days. At the end of the
second curable exclusionary period any such curable medical condition that did not reoccur
during the second curable exclusionary period will be coverable provided an annual exam is
conducted by a veterinarian dated after the second curable exclusionary period and before the